That the following described property is hereby  annexed 

to the City of Sartell, Minnesota, the same as if it had originally been made a part thereof: 

2201 Pinecone Road North, SARTELL 

A part of the Southeast Quarter (SE ¼) of Section Eight (8), in Township One Hundred Twenty-five 

(125) North, of Range Twenty-eight (28) West, Stearns County, Minnesota, described as follows, 

to-wit:  Beginning at the Northeast corner of said SE 1/4 , thence along the North line of said SE ¼ 

North 89 degrees 06 minutes West 33 feet to the West 33 foot right-of-way line of Public Road;